1940 Tools, Shop & Garage Equipment 1,174,196$   1,174,196$   4,702-$   1,171,845$   7.35   13.61% 159,435$   139,936$   19,499$

Assumes the applicant made capitalization and depreciation expense accounting policy changes under CGAAP effective January 1,

2012 and has adopted IFRS for financial reporting purposes effective January 1, 2015.  Assumes that the applicant is reflecting these

changes in a rebasing application for the first time.

Appendix 2-CA
Depreciation and Amortization Expense

Account Description

Depreciation

Expense per

Appendix 2-BA

Fixed Assets,

Column J

 (l)

Former CGAAP (Year 1)

Select the set of appendices that apply

2012 Set of Appendices (2-CA to 2-CG)

2013 Set of Appendices (2-CA to 2-CF)

Assumes the applicant made capitalization and depreciation expense accounting policy changes under CGAAP effective January 1,

2013 and has adopted IFRS for financial reporting purposes effective January 1, 2015.  Assumes that the applicant is reflecting these

changes in a rebasing application for the first time.

InnPower_EB-2016-0085_Chapter2_Appendices_20170509.xlsm App.2-CA_OldCGAAPDepExp_Yr1 18

1945 Measurement & Testing Equipment 31,824$   14,284$   17,540$   4,461$   19,771$   10.00   10.00% 1,977$   2,264$   287-$

1950 Power Operated Equipment 487,684$   180,064$   307,620$   13,151$   314,196$   10.00   10.00% 31,420$   36,773$   5,353-$

1955 Communications Equipment 32,997$   10,937$   22,060$   7,378$   25,749$   10.00   10.00% 2,575$   2,856$   281-$

1955 Communication Equipment (Smart Meters) -$   -$   -$   -$   -$   -   0.00% -$   -$   -$

1960 Miscellaneous Equipment -$   -$   -$   -$   -$   -   0.00% -$   -$   -$

1970 Load Management Controls Customer Premises -$   -$   -$   -$   -$   -   0.00% -$   -$   -$

1975 Load Management Controls Utility Premises -$   -$   -$   -$   -$   -   0.00% -$   -$   -$

1980 System Supervisor Equipment -$   -$   -$   -$   -$   -   0.00% -$   -$   -$

1985 Miscellaneous Fixed Assets 1,407,393$   132,313$   1,275,080$   285,490$   1,417,825$   15.00   6.67% 94,522$   98,435$   3,913-$

1990 Other Tangible Property -$   -$   -$   -$   -$   -   0.00% -$   -$   -$

1995 Contributions & Grants 7,714,946-$   739,898-$   6,975,048-$   1,688,744-$   7,819,420-$   25.00   4.00% 312,777-$   343,231-$   30,454$

Total 54,353,342$  10,566,102$  43,787,240$  2,583,702$   45,079,091$   2,132,012$   2,112,987$   19,025$

Notes:

1

2

General

Board policy of the "half-year" rule - the applicant must ensure that additions in the year attract a half-year depreciation expense in the first year.  Deviations from this standard practice must be supported in the application.

The applicant must provide an explanation of material variances.

Applicants must provide a breakdown of depreciation and amortization expense in the above format for all relevant accounts.  Asset Retirement Obligations (AROs), depreciation and accretion expense should

be disclosed separately consistent with the Notes of historical Audited Financial Statements.

InnPower_EB-2016-0085_Chapter2_Appendices_20170509.xlsm App.2-CA_OldCGAAPDepExp_Yr1 19

File Number: EB-2016-0085

Exhibit: 4

Tab:

Schedule:

Page:

Date: 28-Nov-16

Accounting

Standard

Revised CGAAP

Revised CGAAP

Opening NBV

as at Jan 1
5 Additions

Average

Remaining Life

of Opening NBV
4

Years

(new

additions

only)
3

Depreciation

Rate on New

Additions

Depreciation

Expense on

Opening NBV

Depreciation

Expense on

Additions
1

Current Year

Depreciation

Expense

Variance
2

Depreciation

Expense on

Current Full

Year

Additions

Current Full Year

Depreciation
6

(a) (d) (i) (f) (g) = 1 / (f) (j) = (a) / (i) (h)=((d)*0.5)/(f) (k) = (j) + (h) (m) = (k) - (l) (n) = (d)/(f) (p) = (j) + (n) - (o)

1611
Computer Software (Formally known as Account

1925) 119,195$   99,903$   1.35   3.00   33.33% 88,293$   16,651$   104,943$   103,253$   1,690$   33,301$   55,100$   66,494$

1612 Land Rights (Formally known as Account 1906) 424,717$   -$   28.56   50.00   2.00% 14,872$   -$   14,872$   14,935$   63-$   -$   297$   14,575$

1805 Land 273,770$   -$   -   -   0.00% -$   -$   -$   -$   -$   -$   -$   -$

1808 Buildings -$   -$   -   -   0.00% -$   -$   -$   -$   -$   -$   -$   -$

1810 Leasehold Improvements 51,752$   -$   1.00   25.00   4.00% 51,752$   -$   51,752$   51,752$   -$   -$   51,752$   -$

1815 Transformer Station Equipment >50 kV -$   -$   -   -   0.00% -$   -$   -$   -$   -$   -$   -$   -$

1820 Distribution Station Equipment <50 kV 2,035,685$   -$   22.51   40.00   2.50% 90,435$   -$   90,435$   90,740$   305-$   -$   90,435$

1825 Storage Battery Equipment -$   -$   -   -   0.00% -$   -$   -$   -$   -$   -$   -$

1830 Poles, Towers & Fixtures 4,791,235$   1,161,036$   31.00   45.00   2.22% 154,556$   12,900$   167,456$   169,153$   1,697-$   25,801$   -$   180,357$

1835 Overhead Conductors & Devices 5,716,025$   1,013,377$   36.00   60.00   1.67% 158,778$   8,445$   167,223$   168,676$   1,453-$   16,890$   -$   175,668$

1840 Underground Conduit 1,547,804$   404,762$   27.00   40.00   2.50% 57,326$   5,060$   62,386$   61,506$   880$   10,119$   -$   67,445$

1845 Underground Conductors & Devices 7,382,140$   316,123$   31.20   40.00   2.50% 236,607$   3,952$   240,559$   240,015$   544$   7,903$   -$   244,510$

1850 Line Transformers 3,014,840$   581,801$   25.00   40.00   2.50% 120,594$   7,273$   127,866$   127,228$   638$   14,545$   -$   135,139$

1855 Services (Overhead & Underground) 2,259,956$   221,645$   34.00   50.00   2.00% 66,469$   2,216$   68,686$   67,209$   1,477$   4,433$   -$   70,902$

1860 Meters (Smart Meters) 1,834,786$   61,343$   9.80   15.00   6.67% 187,223$   2,045$   189,268$   189,558$   290-$   4,090$   13,390$   177,923$

1860 Meters 220,222$   -$   19.00   25.00   4.00% 11,591$   -$   11,591$   8,917$   2,674$   -$   11,591$   0-$

1905 Land 201,049$   -$   -   -   0.00% -$   -$   -$   -$   -$   -$   -$   -$

1908 Buildings & Fixtures 465,719$   4,457$   35.00   50.00   2.00% 13,306$   45$   13,351$   11,279$   2,072$   89$   -$   13,395$

1910 Leasehold Improvements -$   -$   -   -   0.00% -$   -$   -$   -$   -$   -$   -$   -$

1915 Office Furniture & Equipment (10 years) 76,007$   5,948$   5.00   10.00   10.00% 15,201$   297$   15,499$   14,760$   739$   595$   -$   15,796$

1915 Office Furniture & Equipment (5 years) -$   -$   -   -   0.00% -$   -$   -$   -$   -$   -$   -$   -$

1920 Computer Equipment - Hardware 115,225$   143,665$   1.90   5.00   20.00% 60,645$   14,367$   75,011$   76,124$   1,113-$   28,733$   28,500$   60,878$

1920 Computer Equip.-Hardware(Post Mar. 22/04) -$   -$   -   -   0.00% -$   -$   -$   -$   -$   -$   -$   -$

1920 Computer Equip.-Hardware(Post Mar. 19/07) -$   -$   -   -   0.00% -$   -$   -$   -$   -$   -$   -$   -$

1930 Transportation Equipment 714,062$   -$   5.10   5.00   20.00% 140,012$   -$   140,012$   139,936$   76$   -$   -$   140,012$

1935 Stores Equipment 13,652$   4,461$   7.79   10.00   10.00% 1,754$   223$   1,977$   2,264$   287-$   446$   -$   2,200$

1940 Tools, Shop & Garage Equipment 299,447$   13,151$   8.50   10.00   10.00% 35,229$   658$   35,887$   36,773$   886-$   1,315$   -$   36,544$

1945 Measurement & Testing Equipment 18,771$   7,378$   8.51   10.00   10.00% 2,206$   369$   2,575$   2,856$   281-$   738$   -$   2,944$

1950 Power Operated Equipment -$   -$   -   -   0.00% -$   -$   -$   -$   -$   -$   -$   -$

1955 Communications Equipment -$   -$   -   -   0.00% -$   -$   -$   -$   -$   -$   -$   -$

1955 Communication Equipment (Smart Meters) -$   -$   -   -   0.00% -$   -$   -$   -$   -$   -$   -$   -$

[…]

1935 Stores Equipment -$   10.00   10.00% 2,200$   2,445$   246-$   -$   2,200$

Appendix 2-CC
Depreciation and Amortization Expense

Revised CGAAP (Year 2) - 2013 Revised CGAAP

Account Description

 Depreciation

Expense per

Apppendix 2-BA

Fixed Assets,

Column J

 (l)

Less

Depreciation

Expense on

Assets Fully

Depreciated

During the Year

(o)

Select the set of appendices that apply

2012 Set of Appendices (2-CA to 2-CG)

2013 Set of Appendices (2-CA to 2-CF)

Assumes the applicant made capitalization and depreciation expense accounting policy changes under CGAAP effective

January 1, 2013 and has adopted IFRS for financial reporting purposes effective January 1, 2015.  Assumes that the

applicant is reflecting these changes in a rebasing application for the first time.

Assumes the applicant made capitalization and depreciation expense accounting policy changes under CGAAP effective

January 1, 2012 and has adopted IFRS for financial reporting purposes effective January 1, 2015.  Assumes that the

applicant is reflecting these changes in a rebasing application for the first time.

InnPower_EB-2016-0085_Chapter2_Appendices_20170509.xlsm App.2-CC_DepExp_Yr2 22

1940 Tools, Shop & Garage Equipment 8,337$   10.00   10.00% 36,961$   37,618$   657-$   834$   37,378$

1945 Measurement & Testing Equipment 5,794$   10.00   10.00% 3,233$   3,486$   253-$   579$   3,523$

1950 Power Operated Equipment -$   -   0.00% -$   -$   -$   -$   -$

1955 Communications Equipment -$   -   0.00% -$   -$   -$   -$   -$

1955 Communication Equipment (Smart Meters) -$   -   0.00% -$   -$   -$   -$   -$

1960 Miscellaneous Equipment -$   -   0.00% -$   -$   -$   -$   -$

1970 Load Management Controls Customer Premises -$   0.00% -$   -$   -$   -$   -$

1975 Load Management Controls Utility Premises -$   -   0.00% -$   -$   -$   -$   -$

1980 System Supervisor Equipment 202,625$   15.00   6.67% 114,120$   112,506$   1,614$   13,508$   6,100$   114,774$

1985 Miscellaneous Fixed Assets -$   -   0.00% -$   -$   -$   -$   -$

1990 Other Tangible Property -$   0.00% -$   -$   -$   -$   -$

1995 Contributions & Grants 428,863-$   35.00   2.86% 241,693-$   243,768-$   2,074$   12,253-$   247,820-$

Total 4,739,076$   1,448,352$   1,419,675$   28,677$   162,674$   72,400$   1,457,288$

Notes:

1

2

3

General: Applicants must provide a breakdown of depreciation and amortization expense in the above format for all relevant accounts.  Asset Retirement Obligations (AROs), depreciation and accretion

expense should be disclosed separately consistent with the Notes of historical Audited Financial Statements.

Board policy of the "half-year" rule - the applicant must ensure that additions in the year attract a half-year depreciation expense in the first year.  Deviations from this standard practice must be supported in the

application.

The applicant must provide an explanation of material variances in evidence.

[…]

1915 Office Furniture & Equipment (5 years) -$   -   0.00% -$   -$   -$   -$   -$

Appendix 2-CD
Depreciation and Amortization Expense

Revised CGAAP or MIFRS (Year 3) - 2014 Revised CGAAP

Account Description

Depreciation

Expense per

Apppendix 2-BA

Fixed Assets,

Column J

 (l)

Less

Depreciation

Expense on

Assets Fully

Depreciated

During the Year

(o)

Select the set of appendices that apply

2012 Set of Appendices (2-CA to 2-CG)

2013 Set of Appendices (2-CA to 2-CF)

Assumes the applicant made capitalization and depreciation expense accounting policy changes under CGAAP

effective January 1, 2012 and has adopted IFRS for financial reporting purposes effective January 1, 2015.

Assumes that the applicant is reflecting these changes in a rebasing application for the first time.

Assumes the applicant made capitalization and depreciation expense accounting policy changes under CGAAP

effective January 1, 2013 and has adopted IFRS for financial reporting purposes effective January 1, 2015.

Assumes that the applicant is reflecting these changes in a rebasing application for the first time.

InnPower_EB-2016-0085_Chapter2_Appendices_20170509.xlsm App.2-CD_DepExp_Yr3 24

1920 Computer Equipment - Hardware 80,063$   5.00   20.00% 71,017$   70,671$   346$   16,013$   11,300$   67,723$

1920 Computer Equip.-Hardware(Post Mar. 22/04) -   0.00% -$   -$   -$   -$   -$

1920 Computer Equip.-Hardware(Post Mar. 19/07) -   0.00% -$   -$   -$   -$   -$

1930 Transportation Equipment 3,268$   5.00   20.00% 139,959$   139,931$   28$   654$   23,400$   116,886$

1935 Stores Equipment 4,788$   10.00   10.00% 2,439$   2,589$   150-$   479$   2,678$

1940 Tools, Shop & Garage Equipment 17,553$   10.00   10.00% 38,255$   38,486$   230-$   1,755$   39,133$

1945 Measurement & Testing Equipment 4,067$   10.00   10.00% 3,726$   3,979$   253-$   407$   3,930$

1950 Power Operated Equipment -$   -   0.00% -$   -$   -$   -$   -$

1955 Communications Equipment -$   -   0.00% -$   -$   -$   -$   -$

1955 Communication Equipment (Smart Meters) -$   -   0.00% -$   -$   -$   -$   -$

1960 Miscellaneous Equipment -$   -   0.00% -$   -$   -$   -$   -$

1970 Load Management Controls Customer Premises -$   0.00% -$   -$   -$   -$   -$

1975 Load Management Controls Utility Premises -$   -   0.00% -$   -$   -$   -$   -$

1980 System Supervisor Equipment 125,462$   15.00   6.67% 118,957$   118,906$   50$   8,364$   8,600$   114,539$

1985 Miscellaneous Fixed Assets -$   -   0.00% -$   -$   -$   -$   -$

1990 Other Tangible Property -$   0.00% -$   -$   -$   -$   -$

1995 Contributions & Grants 1,416,471-$ 35.00   2.86% 268,055-$   268,852-$   796$   40,471-$   7,300-$   280,991-$

Total 5,022,091$ 1,556,673$   1,557,316$   643-$   198,770$   70,600$   1,585,458$

Total Depreciation Expense 1,556,673$

Notes:

1

2

3

General:

Board policy of the "half-year" rule - the applicant must ensure that additions in the year attract a half-year depreciation expense in the first year.  Deviations from this standard practice must be

supported in the application.

The applicant must provide an explanation of material variances in evidence.

This column refers to the calculated full year depreciation but excludes the depreciation expense on assets fully depreciated during the year.  This column is used for the purpose of calculating

depreciation expense in the following year on the next worksheet.